

1983

## **Kennecott Corporation, A New York Corporation v. Salt Lake County, et al. : Brief of Defendant/Cross Defendant**

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Reed L. Martineau and Rex E. Madsen; Attorneys for Defendant

---

### **Recommended Citation**

Brief of Respondent, *Kennecott v. Salt Lake County*, No. 18972 (1983).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/4496](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4496)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
COURSE OF THE CASE . . . . .	1
DISPOSITION BY THE LOWER COURT . . . . .	2
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL . . . . .	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS AND NATURE OF CLAIMS . . . . .	2
ARGUMENT . . . . .	5
POINT I. THE COUNTY LACKS STANDING TO MAINTAIN ANY CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST THE UTAH TAX COMMISSION IN THE PRESENT ACTION . . . . .	5
A. Utah Constitution and Statutes . . . . .	5
B. The Courts Have Refused to Grant Standing to Counties to Sue Under Similar Circumstances . . . . .	10
POINT II. THE AUTHORITIES CITED BY APPELLANTS DO NOT SUPPORT THEIR POSITION THAT THEY HAVE STANDING TO CHALLENGE VALUATIONS MADE BY THE STATE TAX COMMISSION . . . . .	21
POINT III. APPELLANTS' CROSSCLAIM WAS PROPERLY DISMISSED BECAUSE IT WAS NOT FILED TIMELY . . . . .	28
POINT IV. THE UTAH CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES PRECLUDE APPELLANTS FROM OBTAINING THE INFORMATION SOUGHT BY THEIR SECOND CAUSE OF ACTION . . . . .	29
CONCLUSION . . . . .	32
APPENDIX "A" - SENATE BILLS NOS. 184 and 208	

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES CITED

<u>Adams County Board of County Commissioners v. Union Pacific Railroad Company</u> , 525 P.2d 1202 (Colo. App. 1974) . . . . .	15,16
<u>Baker v. State Tax Commission</u> , 520 P.2d 203 (Utah 1974) . . . . .	23
<u>Barendregt v. Walla Walla School District No. 140</u> , 611 P.2d 1385 (Wash. App. 1980) . . . . .	11
<u>Beaver County, et al. v. Utah State Tax Commission</u> , Case Nos. 18672, 18673, and 18674 (1982) . . . . .	12,13
<u>Board of County Commissioners of Boulder County v. 51st General Assembly of the State of Colorado</u> , 599 P.2d 887 (Colo. 1979) . . . . .	17
<u>Board of County Commissioners of Delores v. Love</u> , 470 P.2d 861 (Colo. 1970) . . . . .	13,14,15
<u>Board of Equalization of Kane County v. State Tax Commission</u> , 50 P.2d 418 (Utah 1935) . . . . .	23
<u>California Bankers Association v. Schultz</u> , 416 U.S. 21, 94 S.Ct. 1494, 39 L.Ed.2d 812 . . . . .	30
<u>Chino Valley, Town of v. State Land Department</u> , 580 P.2d 704 (Ariz. 1978) . . . . .	14
<u>Cottonwood City Electors v. Salt Lake County Bd. of Com'rs</u> , 499 P.2d 270 (Utah 1972) . . . . .	10,11
<u>Denver Association for Retarded Children, Inc. v. School District No. 1</u> , 535 P.2d 200 (Colo. 1975) . . . . .	17
<u>Denver Urban Renewal Authority v. Byrne</u> , 618 P.2d 1374 (Colo. 1980) . . . . .	17,18
<u>Gardner v. Davis County</u> , 523 P.2d 865 (Utah 1974) . . . . .	10,11

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Harmer v. State Tax Commission</u> , 452 P.2d 876 (Utah 1960) . . . . .	24
<u>Johnson v. Sandy City Corp.</u> , 497 P.2d 644 (Utah 1972) . . . . .	11
<u>Junb County v. Bailey</u> , 140 P. 764 (Utah 1914) . . .	22,23,27 28,29
<u>King County v. Washington State Board of Tax Appeals</u> , 622 P.2d 898 (Wash. App. 1981) . . . . .	16,17
<u>Mammoth City v. Snow</u> , 253 P. 680 (Utah 1926) . . .	22
<u>Petit v. Board of Tax Appeals</u> , 538 P.2d 501 (Wash. 1975) . . . . .	16
<u>Redding v. Brady</u> , 606 P.2d 1193 (Utah 1980) . . . .	29,30
<u>Rich County v. Bailey</u> , 154 P. 773 (Utah 1916) . . .	22
<u>Ritholz v. City of Salt Lake</u> , 284 P.2d 702 (Utah 1955) . . . . .	11
<u>Salt Lake City v. Revene</u> , 124 P.2d 537 (Utah 1942).	11
<u>Salt Lake County v. State Board of Equalization</u> , 55 P. 378 (Utah 1889) . . . . .	22
<u>Salt Lake County v. State Tax Commission</u> , 532 P.2d 680 (Utah 1975) . . . . .	23,24
<u>Shaw v. Salt Lake County</u> , 224 P.2d 1037, 1038 (Utah 1950) . . . . .	11,14
<u>State v. Hutchinson</u> , 624 P.2d 1116 (Utah 1980) . .	10,22
<u>State ex rel. Bain v. Clallam County Board of County Commissioners</u> , 463 P.2d 617 (Wash. 1970) .	11
<u>Washington County v. State Tax Commission</u> , 133 P.2d 564 (Utah 1943) . . . . .	25

STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONAL  
PROVISIONS CITED

Article XIII, Section 11, Utah Constitution . . . . .	1
Utah Archives and Records Service Information	
Practices Act . . . . .	4, 9, 29 31, 32
Utah Code Annotated (1953, as amended)	
Section 17-4-3(1) . . . . .	11
Section 55-11-11 . . . . .	8
Section 59-5-3 . . . . .	5
Section 59-5-46(9) . . . . .	6, 10, 15
Section 59-5-47 . . . . .	6, 10
Section 59-5-56 . . . . .	9
Section 59-5-57 . . . . .	3, 8, 18
Section 59-7-13 . . . . .	9
Section 59-10-26 . . . . .	28
Section 59-24-2 . . . . .	9
Section 63-2-6 . . . . .	31
Section 63-2-59, <u>et seq.</u> (1981 Supp.) . . . . .	31
Section 63-2-85.4(4) . . . . .	31
Section 78-12-31 . . . . .	29
